

CNR No. DLNW01-010117-2024  
SC 819-24  
FIR No. 508/24  
PS Subhash Place  
u/s. 309(4)/311/61(2)/3/5 BNSS  
State v. Vikas Garg & Anr.

22.04.2025

Present: Sh. G.S. Guraya, Ld. Chief PP for State.

Both accused on court bail.

Sh. Amey Mishra, Adv. for accused Vikas Garg.

Sh. Udit Shah, proxy for Sh. Himanshu Goel, Adv. for  
accused Danish Peter, through VC.

Sh. Pradeep Rana, Adv. for complainant.

Ld. Proxy counsel for accused Danish Peter seeks  
adjournment. Allowed.

**Now to come up for further arguments on charge on  
23.04.2025.**

(Virender Kumar Bansal)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge (NW)  
Rohini Courts, Delhi/sb