

CNR No. DLNW01-010117-2024
SC 819-24
FIR No. 508/24
PS Subhash Place
u/s. 309(4)/311/61(2)/3/5 BNSS
State v. Vikas Garg & Anr.

14.05.2025

Present: Sh. G.S. Guraya, Ld. Chief PP for State.

Sh. Pradeep Rana, Adv. for complainant.

Insp. Mahesh Kumar, SHO PS Subhash Place with SI

Neeraj Kumar, IO of the case.

Report of Addl. DCP-I dated 13.05.2025 received detailing the supervisory lapse on the part of Insp. Manoj Dalal etc. and also efforts being made to trace co-accused and investigation being in progress.

Copy of the order be sent to the DCP concerned to submit the status report of further investigation on or before 06.06.2025 with respect to the accused persons not yet arrested.

Fixed **06.06.2025** for further proceedings.

(Gurvinder Pal Singh)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (NW)
Rohini Courts, Delhi(sb)