

CNR No. DLNW01-010117-2024  
SC No. 819-2024  
STATE Vs. VIKAS GARG & ANR.  
FIR No. 508/2024  
P.S Subhash Palace

06.06.2025

**Present: Sh. G.S. Guraya, Ld. Chief Public Prosecutor for State.**

SI Neeraj has filed his report regarding the efforts being made for further investigation regarding absconding accused persons, whereas supplementary charge-sheet against accused Jyoti Gupta was filed in Magisterial court and FSL report of seized mobile phone of accused Jyoti Gupta is to be received.

Perused.

Issue notice to SHO, P.S Subhash Place to appear in person on **17/07/2025** with further detailed status report of investigation.

**(Gurvinder Pal Singh)**  
**Principal District & Sessions Judge (NW)**  
**Rohini Courts, Delhi (DK)**