

CNR No. DLNW01-010117-2024
SC 819-24
FIR No. 508/24
PS Subhash Place
u/s. 309(4)/311/61(2)/3/5 BNSS
State v. Vikas Garg & Anr.

16.07.2025

File taken up today on bail application of applicant/accused Jyoti Gupta.

Present: Sh. Ravi Kumar, Ld. Regular Additional PP for State is stated to be on leave.

Sh. Rajesh Sirohi, Ld. Substitute Additional PP for State.

Applicant/accused Jyoti Gupta with Sh. Avadh Narayan, Ld. Counsel.

SI Neeraj Kumar has filed reply.

Heard. Perused.

Applicant/accused Jyoti Gupta was admitted to anticipatory bail vide judgment dated 25.04.2025 in *Bail Appln.493/2025, Crl.M.A.3540/2025 & 245/2025 titled Jyoti Gupta v. State of NCT of Delhi & Anr.* by Hon'ble Mr. Justice Girish Kathpalia, consequent to which she was enlarged on police bail.

In the fact of the matter, applicant/accused Jyoti Gupta is admitted to bail on furnishing a personal bond and surety bond each of Rs.10,000/-.

Put up on the date fixed i.e. 17.07.2025.

(Gurvinder Pal Singh)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (NW)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/sb