

CNR No. DLNW01-010117-2024
SC No. 819/24
State Vs. Vikas Garg & Ors.
FIR No. 508/24
PS Subhash Place
U/s 309(4)/311/61(2)/3(5) BNS

08.10.2025

**Present: Sh. P. K. Samadhiya, Ld Additional Public
Prosecutor for State.**

**Accused Vikas Garg, Jyoti Gupta and Naveen on
bail.**

Accused Danish Peter is absent.

**Sh. Amey Mishra, Ld counsel for accused Vikas
Garg and Naveen.**

Sh. Pradeep Rana, Ld counsel for complainant.

Supplementary chargesheet of accused Naveen
received on committal.

NBWs of accused Danish Peter received back with
report of HC Vikash Khan that son of the said accused at given
address told him that Danish Peter is in Jail No. 3 from PS
Azadpur, not knowing the FIR number.

SI Praveen from PS Subhash Place in attendance is
directed to verify the particulars of the case; the court which has
sent the accused Danish Peter to jail and submit report in two
working days time period; consequent upon which issue
production warrants of accused Danish Peter to concerned Jail
Superintendent for the next date of hearing.

Copy of this order be also sent to DCP, North West
with copy of order dated 29.07.2025 for sending the action taken
report within 15 days time period with respect to the remaining

accused persons.

Fixed **14.11.2025** for further proceedings.

(Gurvinder Pal Singh)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (NW)
Rohini Courts, Delhi (rk)

File again taken up as Sh. Paritosh Garg, Advocate has appeared submitting that he is not having vakalatnama for accused Danish Peter, but has filed application finding mention of particulars of the case wherein accused Danish Peter has been sent to jail.

Issue production warrants of accused Danish Peter to concerned Jail Superintendent as per the given particulars for date fixed 14.11.2025.

(Gurvinder Pal Singh)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (NW)
Rohini Courts, Delhi (rk)