

CNR No. DLNW01-010117-2024
SC No. 819/24
State Vs. Vikas Garg & Ors.
FIR No. 508/24
PS Subhash Place
U/s 309(4)/311/61(2)/3(5) BNS

14.11.2025

**Present: Sh. P. K. Samadhiya, Ld Additional Public
Prosecutor for State.**

**All four accused Vikas Garg, Danish Peter, Jyoti
Gupta and Naveen Kumar on bail.**

**Sh. Amey Mishra, Ld counsel for accused Vikas
Garg and Naveen Kumar**

**Sh. Paritosh Garg, Ld counsel for Danish Peter
has filed vakalatnama.**

**Sh. Avadh Narayan, Ld counsel for accused Jyoti
Gupta.**

**Sh. Gaurav Vats, Advocate, proxy for Sh. Pradeep
Rana, Ld counsel for complainant.**

Charges were framed against accused Vakas Garg and
Danish Peter earlier.

With respect to other arraigned accused Jyoti Gupta
and Naveen Kumar; their respective supplementary chargesheets
have been received later.

Ld Additional Public Prosecutor for State submits that
even he is to receive the copy of the paper book of the
supplementary chargesheet of accused Jyoti Gupta and thereafter
will be in a position to address arguments on charge for accused
Jyoti Gupta and Naveen Kumar.

Contd....

-2-

CNR No. DLNW01-010117-2024
SC No. 819/24
State Vs. Vikas Garg & Ors.
FIR No. 508/24
PS Subhash Place
U/s 309(4)/311/61(2)/3(5) BNS

List for arguments on charge on **05.12.2025** for
accused Jyoti Gupta and Naveen Kumar.

All accused persons to appear on the aforesaid date.

(Gurvinder Pal Singh)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (NW)
Rohini Courts, Delhi (rk)