

CNR No. DLNW01-010117-2024
SC No. 819/24
State Vs. Vikas Garg & Ors.
FIR No. 508/24
PS Subhash Place
U/s 309(4)/311/61(2)/3(5) BNS

05.12.2025

Ld Presiding Officer is on half day leave today (F/N).

Present: Sh. P. K. Samadhiya, Ld Additional Public Prosecutor
for State.

Accused Vikas Garg, Jyoti Gupta and Naveen Kumar
on bail are present.

Accused Danish Peter is absent.

Sh. Amey Mishra, Ld counsel for accused Vikas Garg
and Naveen Kumar.

Sh. Paritosh Garg, Ld counsel for accused Danish
Peter.

Ld counsel for accused Danish Peter submits that
accused Danish Peter is in J/C in some other case, but he is not
aware about the particulars of said case.

As per directions of Ld Presiding Officer, be listed on
19.12.2025 for further proceedings.

Reader