

CNR No. DLNW01-010117-2024
SC 819-24
FIR No. 508/24
PS Subhash Place
u/s. 309(4)/311/61(2)/3/5 BNSS
State v. Vikas Garg & Ors.

02.02.2026

File taken up today on an application moved for grant of bail to accused Danish Peter.

Present: Sh. P.K. Samadhiya, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Sh. Anoop Kumar Mishra, Ld. counsel for applicant/
accused Danish Peter

Part arguments on bail application of accused Danish Peter addressed.

At this stage, counsel for the applicant/accused Danish Peter has given statement at Bar to withdraw the bail application with liberty to file it afresh at appropriate stage. Accordingly, the bail application of Danish Peter is dismissed as withdrawn with liberty to file afresh as prayed for.

Put up for arguments on charge on the date already fixed i.e. **21.02.2026**.

(Nisha Sahay Saxena)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (NW)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/sb