

CNR No. DLNW01-010117-2024
SC No. 819/24
State Vs. Vikas Garg & Ors.
FIR No. 508/24
PS Subhash Place
U/s 309(4)/311/61(2)/3/5 BNSS

17.02.2026

File taken up today on an application moved for grant of bail to the accused Danish Peter.

Present: Sh. P. K. Samadhiya, Ld. Additional Public Prosecutor for State.

Sh. Himanshu Goel, Ld. Counsel for accused Danish Peter.

Notice of the application be issued to the State as also to the IO.

IO to file his report.

Inadvertently, in the previous ordersheet dated 02.02.2026, the date is reflected as 21.02.2026. The same stands canceled and the bail application is fixed for 28.02.2026 when the matter is coming up for arguments on charge.

Put up for reply/arguments on the bail application on **28.02.2026.**

(Nisha Sahay Saxena)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (NW)
Rohini Courts, Delhi