

CNR No. DLNW01-010117-2024  
SC No. 819/24  
State Vs. Vikas Garg & Ors.  
FIR No. 508/24  
PS Subhash Place  
U/s 309(4)/311/61(2)/3/5 BNSS

28.02.2026

**Ld. Presiding Officer has gone to attend the inauguration of Legal Services Clinic and Mega Legal Services Camp organized by DSLSA, North-West.**

**Present:** Mr. P. K. Samadhiya, Ld Additional Public Prosecutor for State.

Accused Danish Peter produced from JC.

Accused Vikas Garg, Jyoti Gupta and Naveen Kumar are present on bail.

Mr. Himanshu Goel, Ld. Counsel for the accused Danish Peter.

Mr. Avadh Narayan, Ld. Counsel for the accused Jyoti.

Mr. Amey Mishra, Ld. Counsel for the accused Vikas Garg and Naveen Kumar.

Mr. Mohit Malik, Ld. Counsel for the complainant.

Reply received on behalf of SI Neeraj Kumar.

At request, put up for arguments on charge on

**14.03.2026.**

Bail application of applicant/accused Danish Peter be put up on **06.03.2026.**

**(Reader)**

**In the c/o Ld. PD&SJ, North-West District  
Rohini Courts, Delhi**