

CNR No. DLNW01-010117-2024
SC 819-24
FIR No. 508/24
PS Subhash Place
u/s. 309(4)/311/61(2)/3/5 BNSS
State v. Vikas Garg & Ors.

06.03.2026

This is an application moved for grant of bail to accused Danish Peter.

Present: Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for State.

Sh. Himanshu Goel, Ld. counsel for applicant/
accused Danish Peter.

It is stated that the wife of accused Danish Peter and his family is presently residing at Plot No.17, K No. 136/11/2/2, Gali No.31, A Block, Sant Nagar, Burari, Delhi-110084.

IO to verify the address.

Put up for further arguments on bail application on the date fixed i.e. **14.03.2026**.

(Nisha Sahay Saxena)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (NW)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/sb