

CNR No. DLNW01-010117-2024  
SC 819-24  
FIR No. 508/24  
PS Subhash Place  
u/s. 309(4)/311/61(2)/3/5 BNSS  
State v. Vikas Garg & Ors.

14.03.2026

**Ld. Presiding Officer is busy with the administrative work in respect of foundation stone laying ceremony of Family Courts at Sector 14, Rohini, Delhi.**

Present: Sh. P.K. Samadhiya, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Accused Danish Peter produced from JC.

Other three accused on bail.

Sh. Amey Mishra, Ld. counsel for accused Vikas Garg and Naveen Kumar.

Sh. Pradeep Narain, Ld. counsel for accused Jyoti.

Sh. Rahul Parasar, Ld. counsel for complainant.

Compliance report / address verification of accused Danish Peter filed.

As per directions, matter is listed for further proceedings **on 10.04.2026**; bail application of accused Danish Peter be put up on **17.03.2026**; put up for Rehnumai after every 14 days, as per rules.

(Reader)