

CNR No. DLNW01-010117-2024
SC No. 819/24
State Vs. Vikas Garg etc
FIR No. 508/24
PS : Subhash Place
U/s 309(4)/311/61(2)/3(5) BNS

10.04.2026

Present: Mr. P. K. Samadhiya, Ld. Additional Public Prosecutor
for State.

Accused Danish Peter produced from JC.

All other accused persons are present on bail.

Mr. Avadh Narayan, Ld. Counsel for accused Jyoti.

Mr. Amey Mishra, Ld. Counsel for accused Vikas Garg
and Naveen Kumar.

Mr. Rahul Parashar, Ld. Counsel for complainant.

Supplementary chargesheet has already been filed
against accused Naveen and Jyoti Gupta.

It is stated that the FSL Report is still due as the call
records were sent to FSL, Rohini.

IO be summoned for NDOH for assistance of Ld. Addl.
PP for the State for arguments on charge.

DCP concerned is also directed to get the FSL Report
expedited.

Put up for arguments on charge on **11.05.2026**.

(Nisha Sahay Saxena)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (NW)
Rohini Courts, Delhi