

CNR No. DLNW01-010117-2024
SC No. 819/24
State Vs. Vikas Garg & Ors.
FIR No. 508/24
PS Subhash Place
U/s 309(4)/311/61(2)/3(5) BNS

28.04.2026

Present: Ms. Sandeep Kaur, Ld. Additional Public Prosecutor
for the State.

Mr. Paritosh Garg, Ld. Counsel for accused Danish
Peter.

SI Rupesh Raj in person.

Arguments heard on the bail application.

Put up for orders on the bail application of Danish
Peter on **29.04.2026**.

(Nisha Sahay Saxena)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (NW)
Rohini Courts, Delhi