

CNR No. DLNW01-010117-2024
SC No. 819/24
State Vs. Vikas Garg & Ors.
FIR No. 508/24
PS Subhash Place
U/s. 309(4)/311/61(2)/3(5) BNS

11.05.2026

Present: Mr. P. K. Samadhiya, Ld. Additional Public Prosecutor
for the State.

Accused Vikas Garg, Jyoti Gupta and Naveen Kumar
are present on bail.

Accused Danish Peter not produced from JC.

Mr. Paritosh Garg, Ld. Counsel for accused Danish
Peter.

Mr. Gaurav Kumar Sharma, Proxy Counsel for accused
Jyoti.

Mr. Amey Mishra, Ld. Counsel for accused Vikas Garg
and Naveen Kumar.

IO/SI Rupesh Raj in person.

It is stated by IO/SI Rupesh Raj that the FSL Report
has not yet been received. It is further stated that SI Neeraj
Kumar filed the supplementary chargesheet wherein he has stated
about the role of two suspects namely Ganja and Jaadu and it is
not clear regarding the status of those two suspects.

Let SI Neeraj Kumar be summoned for clarification on
28.05.2026.

Let production warrants of the accused Danish Peter be
issued for NDOH.

(Nisha Sahay Saxena)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (NW)
Rohini Courts, Delhi (kkn)