

CNR No. DLNW01-010117-2024
SC 819-24
FIR No. 508/24
PS Subhash Place
u/s 309(4)/311/61(2)/3/5 BNS
State v. Vikas Garg & Ors.

29.05.2026

File taken up today as 28.05.2026 was declared holiday on account of '*Id-ul-Zuha (Bakrid)*'.

Present: Sh. P.K. Samadhiya, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

All accused are present on bail except accused Danish Peter, who is present in JC.

Sh. Amey Mishra, Ld. counsel for accused Naveen and Vikas Garg through VC.

SI Neeraj Kumar is absent despite service.

SI Neeraj Kumar filed supplementary charge-sheet wherein he has stated about the role of two suspects namely Ganja and Jaadu and there is no clarification regarding the status of those two suspects.

SI Neeraj Kumar be summoned for the next date.

Put up for arguments on charge qua accused Naveen and Jyoti Gupta against whom supplementary charge-sheet was filed, for 11.08.2026.

(Nisha Sahay Saxena)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (NW)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/sb